205000084604

——————————————————————————————————————	equestor's Name)	
ę, cc	Address & Harries	•
(Ar	ldress)	
<i>y</i>		
(Ac	ldress)	
(
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#1
•	,	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	·
		1
		j
		1

Office Use Only



100055965301

06/13/05--01021--011 **70.00

OS JUN 13 PM 1:12

7. Supers ITM 13 SUL

Anamaria Molnar 8028 Delaroche Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32210

May 31, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Filing of Articles of Incorporation for "Shine-n-Glitter, Inc."

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find an original and (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$70.00 for the filing fee.

Please file the articles at your earliest convenience and send me confirmation of same. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Anamaria Molnar Incorporator 8028 Delaroche Drive Jacksonville, FL 32210

Daytime Phone No.: 904-891-7678

AM/ Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

OF THE 13 PH

SHINE-N-GLITTER, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

Name

The name of the corporation is Shine-N-Glitter, Inc., and the address of the principal office and mailing address of the corporation is: 8028 Delaroache Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32210.

Article II

Duration

This corporation shall exist perpetually. Corporate existence shall commence on the date these Articles are executed and acknowledged, except that if they are not filed by the Department of State of the State of Florida within five days, exclusive of legal holidays, after they are executed and acknowledged, corporate existence shall commence upon filing by the Department of State.

Article III

Nature of Business

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business, but is primarily a residential and commercial cleaning service.

Article IV

Shares

The initial number of shares of stock of the corporation shall be 100.

Article V

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 8028 Delaroache Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32210, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Anamaria Molnar.

Article VI

Directors

- (a) <u>Number.</u> This corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws, but shall never be less than one.
- (b) <u>Initial Directors.</u> The name and street address of the members of the first board of directors of the corporation is or are:

Name

Street Address

Anamaria Molnar

8028 Delaroache Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32210

- (c) <u>Compensation</u>. The shareholders of this corporation shall have the exclusive authority to fix the compensation of directors of this corporation.
- (d) <u>Indemnification</u>. The board of directors is hereby specifically authorized to make provision for indemnification of directors, officers, employees and agents to the full extent permitted by law.

Article VII

Bylaws

The initial bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by the board of directors. Bylaws shall be adopted, altered, amended or repealed from time to time by either the shareholders or the board of directors, but the board of directors shall not alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that such bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the board of directors.

Article VIII

Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Anamaria Molnar 8028 Delaroache Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32210

Article VIII

Amendment

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

14 434 64 6005	corporator has executed these Articles the	day o	of
	ANAMARIA MOLNAR Print Name: Anamaria Molnar Incorporator	05 JUN 13 PH 1:42	VISION FRANCES

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THAT CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER STATE THAT I AM FAMILIAR WITH, AND ACCEPT, THE OBLIGATIONS OF THAT POSITION.

ANAMARIA MOLNAR
Print Name: Anamaria Molnar

Dated: <u>M45.3(</u>, 2005